

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6290/2003

HARYANA VIDYUT P.NIGAM LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDER

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26696 of 2004 - With Office Report

Date: 11/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj K. Jain, adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, adv.

Mr. Vikrant Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, has been granted as last chance to file re joinder.

List again on 7th July, 2006.

UMAR)

st  
AR

(B. SUDHEENDRA K

REGISTR