

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 of 2006 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6290/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2002 in CR No. 4045/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA VIDYUT P.NIGAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDER

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2006 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)/

Applicant

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Sharda Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. for restoration is allowed.

Order dt.28.11.2006 is recalled.

The Special Leave Petition is restored to its original number.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master